Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. NATO Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of NATO?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 19% 14% 14% 10% 17% 26% 18% 14% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 36% 25% 36% 23% 30% 34% 29% 28% 35% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 11% 18% 20% 15% 19% 8% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 4% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Don’t know 28% 15% 39% 35% 38% 24% 16% 25% 40% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (460) (540) (207) (221) (358) (214) (713) (118) (104) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very favorable 17% 34% 10% 8% 37% % 15% 19% 26% 16% 16% 13% 24%
Somewhat favorable 30% 35% 27% 31% 38% 28% 28% 33% 37% 30% 27% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 6% 18% 25% 4% 32% 11% 20% 22% 15% 19% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 8% 2% 11% 13% 1% 16% 9% 10% 6% 5% 11% 9% 7%
Don’t know 28% 23% 34% 24% 20% 17% 3% 17% 10% 33% 27% 31% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (319) (408) (273) (368) (332) (462) (234) (175) (155) (183) (418) (244)
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2. Support NATO Membership
Do you support or oppose the U.S.’s membership of NATO?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 29% 22% 18% 16% 28% 39% 27% 23% 23% 23%
Tend to support 23% 26% 20% 27% 16% 21% 28% 24% 16% 25% 18%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 21% 19% 19% 26% 20% 15% 20% 23% 22% 15%
Tend to oppose 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 3% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 13%
Don’t know 19% 8% 30% 25% 27% 17% 8% 17% 27% 21% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (460) (536) (205) (219) (358) (214) (711) (118) (102) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 26% 45% 18% 16% 51% 13% 23% 32% 32% 24% 27% 21% 34%
Tend to support 23% 23% 19% 28% 24% 26% 22% 26% 24% 21% 16% 25% 25%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 13% 25% 21% 10% 24% 20% 15% 23% 28% 20% 20% 15%
Tend to oppose 7% 2% 7% 12% 1% 15% 5% 8% 11% 8% 9% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 7% 8% 1% 9% 6% 7% 5% 1% 9% 6% 5%
Don’t know 19% 15% 24% 16% 13% 13% 24% 12% 5% 19% 19% 22% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996)  (319)  (405) (272) (367)  (332) (460) (233) (175) (154) (183) (415)  (244)
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3. NATO Role Importance
Which of the following best reflects your views?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 48% 56% 41% 43% 36% 48% 65% 50% 43% 45% 40%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 15% 17% 13% 10% 15% 19% 12% 16% 7% 11% 23%
Neither 13% 13% 12% 10% 18% 13% 9% 12% 17% 14% 9%
Don’t know 25% 15% 34% 37% 31% 20% 14% 22% 33% 30% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (460) (539) (206) (221) (358) (214) (712) (118) (104) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 48% 67% 40% 39% 72% 41% 43% 61% 57% 43% 48% 44% 58%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 15% 6% 15% 23% 6% 27% 11% 17% 18% 14% 21% 12% 13%
Neither 13% 4% 16% 17% 5% 16% 15% 8% 15% 14% 12% 15% 9%
Don’t know 25% 23% 29% 21% 18% 16% 31% 14% 10% 29% 20% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (999)  (319)  (407) (273)  (368)  (332) (462) (234) (175) (155) (183) 417)  (244)
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4. NATO Focus
Which of the following do you think NATO should be more focused on?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 16% 19% 13% 23% 10% 16% 17% 15% 11% 25% 20%
Protecting NATO
countries from
terrorism 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Both equally 54% 55% 54% 41% 39% 61% 71% 59% 50% 41% 42%
Neither 7% 9% 6% 3% 15% 8% 2% % 11% 7% 4%
Don’t know 18% 11% 25% 30% 28% 12% 6% 15% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (460) (537) (205) (220) (358) (214) (711) (117) (104) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 16% 18% 13% 18% 20% 15% 15% 19% 20% 13% 17% 13% 22%
Protecting NATO
countries from
terrorism 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Both equally 54% 61% 47% 57% 64% 60% 52% 61% 57% 56% 53% 54% 55%
Neither 7% 1% 11% 8% 1% 10% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4%
Don’t know 18% 13% 25% 13% 11% 10% 20% 10% 11% 18% 18% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (997)  (319)  (405) (273)  (368)  (332) (461) (234) (175) (155) (182) 416)  (244)
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5. NATO Mutual Defense

You

As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the NATO members is considered to be an attack on the United States and the United States is
obligated to come to the defense of the NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the United States should maintain its commitment to defend

NATO allies when attacked or is this no longer necessary?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
maintain its
commitment to defend
NATO allies 61% 70% 53% 60% 49% 62% 75% 63% 51% 63% 61%
The commitment is no
longer necessary 13% 15% 11% 9% 15% 16% 10% 14% 8% 12% 13%
Don’t know 26% 15% 36% 31% 37% 23% 15% 23% 41% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (460) (537) (204) (221) (358) (214) (712) (116) (104) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
maintain its
commitment to defend
NATO allies 61% 75% 53% 58% 79% 57% 56% 68% 74% 62% 62% 58% 66%
The commitment is no
longer necessary 13% 5% 16% 17% 5% 24% 12% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12%
Don’t know 26% 19% 31% 25% 16% 20% 32% 18% 13% 27% 22% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (319) (405) (273) (368) (332) (461) (234) (175) (155) (181) (417) (244)
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6A. Use Force To Defend — Great Britain
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 58% 66% 50% 43% 44% 64% 76% 61% 43% 46% 70%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 14% 14% 14% 19% 18% 11% 10% 13% 16% 22% 9%
Don’t know 28% 20% 35% 38% 37% 24% 14% 25% 41% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (455) (524) (198) (217) (351) (213) (703) (113) (100) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 58% 69% 51% 55% 70% 62% 48% 72% 69% 58% 60% 50% 68%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 14% 9% 15% 19% 10% 17% 18% 8% 13% 19% 12% 14% 13%
Don’t know 28% 22% 34% 25% 20% 21% 34% 20% 18% 23% 28% 35% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (315) (393) (271) (364) (330) (451) (232) (174) (149) (177) (413) (240)




Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6B. Use Force To Defend — France
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 55% 62% 49% 41% 43% 61% 72% 58% 45% 46% 63%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 15% 17% 14% 19% 19% 13% 12% 15% 13% 19% 14%
Don’t know 29% 21% 37% 40% 37% 26% 16% 27% 43% 34% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (453) (525) (199) (217) (351) (211) (705) (110) (100) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 55% 68% 48% 51% 1% 57% 46% 68% 67% 59% 51% 50% 65%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 15% 10% 15% 23% 8% 20% 18% 11% 14% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Don’t know 29% 22% 37% 26% 21% 23% 37% 21% 19% 24% 31% 36% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (313) (394) (271) (363) (331) (451) (231) (173) (147) (179) (411) (241)
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6C. Use Force To Defend — Poland
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 47% 57% 39% 37% 37% 53% 59% 49% 34% 46% 53%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 20% 17% 21% 22% 16% 16% 18% 19% 20% 20%
Don’t know 34% 23% 44% 42% 41% 31% 24% 33% 47% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (454) (525) (199) (217) (351) (212) (705) (112) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 47% 60% 40% 45% 59% 48% 40% 59% 57% 47% 49% 44% 53%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 14% 19% 23% 13% 24% 19% 17% 20% 23% 19% 15% 21%
Don’t know 34% 26% 42% 32% 28% 27% 41% 24% 23% 30% 33% 42% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (315) (394) (270) (364) (330) (453) (230) (174) (150) (178) (412) (239)
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6D. Use Force To Defend — Latvia
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 35% 43% 28% 34% 31% 37% 39% 35% 29% 34% 47%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 20% 16% 14% 23% 18% 18% 18% 16% 23% 18%
Don’t know 46% 37% 55% 52% 47% 45% 43% 47% 55% 42% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (454) (524) (199) (218) (351) (210) (707) (110) (100) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 35% 47% 29% 31% 46% 32% 30% 43% 43% 33% 36% 29% 47%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 14% 19% 23% 12% 24% 17% 19% 18% 22% 18% 18% 16%
Don’t know 46% 39% 52% 46% 41% 44% 53% 37% 39% 45% 46% 53% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (312) (395) (271) (361) (331) (454) (229) (174) (150) (177) (411) (240)
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6E. Use Force To Defend — Turkey
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 33% 38% 28% 31% 27% 34% 40% 32% 27% 36% 46%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 27% 31% 23% 23% 26% 28% 28% 27% 23% 26% 27%
Don’t know 40% 31% 49% 46% 46% 38% 32% 41% 50% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (456) (526) (200) (216) (353) (213) (707) (112) (101) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 33% 42% 28% 30% 41% 29% 28% 39% 37% 29% 35% 32% 36%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 27% 23% 27% 30% 22% 34% 25% 25% 34% 33% 28% 22% 29%
Don’t know 40% 35% 45% 40% 37% 37% 47% 35% 30% 38% 38% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (315) (395) (272) (366) (331) (455) (231) (174) (150) (178) (413) (241)
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6F. Use Force To Defend — Ukraine
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 30% 33% 32% 29% 33% 32% 32% 30% 31% 29%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 36% 26% 26% 28% 33% 37% 30% 30% 36% 36%
Don’t know 37% 33% 41% 42% 44% 34% 31% 38% 40% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (453) (527) (199) (216) (353) (212) (705) (113) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 45% 23% 28% 42% 26% 30% 35% 36% 24% 31% 32% 35%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 24% 33% 37% 26% 41% 28% 33% 34% 37% 30% 28% 33%
Don’t know 37% 31% 44% 35% 32% 33% 42% 32% 31% 39% 39% 40% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (314) (395) (271) (364) (328) (455) (231) (172) (150) (177) (413) (240)
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6G. Use Force To Defend — Greece
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 46% 53% 40% 32% 40% 53% 56% 48% 32% 43% 59%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 21% 17% 24% 20% 15% 18% 18% 20% 22% 15%
Don’t know 35% 26% 43% 44% 40% 31% 27% 34% 48% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (455) (525) (199) (217) (352) (212) (706) (111) (100) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 46% 59% 40% 42% 60% 47% 38% 57% 58% 46% 42% 42% 57%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 13% 19% 25% 11% 26% 20% 16% 18% 20% 22% 16% 19%
Don’t know 35% 28% 41% 33% 30% 27% 42% 27% 23% 34% 36% 42% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (315) (393) (272) (364) (331) (454) (231) (174) (150) (178) (410) (242)
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6H. Use Force To Defend — Germany
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 51% 59% 44% 42% 40% 56% 64% 53% 44% 43% 58%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 16% 19% 17% 17% 27% 22%
Don’t know 30% 21% 38% 36% 38% 28% 18% 29% 39% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (453) (523) (199) (215) (350) (212) (703) (111) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 51% 66% 44% 46% 67% 49% 41% 61% 70% 53% 52% 45% 60%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 11% 20% 26% 11% 27% 22% 15% 15% 23% 20% 16% 20%
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 28% 22% 25% 37% 25% 15% 25% 29% 39% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (314) (393) (269) (364) (328) (452) (230) (173) (147) (176) (411) (242)
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6l. Use Force To Defend — Romania
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 37% 44% 31% 33% 31% 41% 43% 39% 25% 36% 47%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 23% 18% 21% 23% 19% 20% 19% 23% 25% 24%
Don’t know 42% 33% 51% 47% 46% 40% 37% 42% 52% 40% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (454) (527) (200) (217) (352) (212) (707) (112) (98) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 37% 48% 32% 34% 48% 34% 31% 46% 47% 34% 37% 34% 46%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 16% 22% 24% 13% 26% 20% 22% 19% 25% 23% 18% 18%
Don’t know 42% 36% 46% 42% 38% 41% 49% 32% 35% 41% 40% 48% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (315) (395) (271) (364) (331) (455) (230) (174) (150) (178) (411) (242)

16



Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6J. Use Force To Defend — Sweden
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 45% 49% 41% 29% 31% 53% 61% 50% 30% 33% 40%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 24% 19% 27% 27% 17% 18% 19% 21% 29% 29%
Don’t know 34% 27% 40% 43% 43% 30% 21% 31% 49% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (453) (524) (198) (216) (352) (211) (706) (109) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 45% 55% 36% 47% 54% 50% 41% 53% 51% 41% 47% 41% 52%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 20% 21% 24% 20% 23% 20% 22% 23% 28% 21% 18% 23%
Don’t know 34% 25% 43% 30% 27% 28% 40% 25% 26% 31% 33% 41% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (313) (392) (272) (363) (331) (451) (231) (174) (149) (178) (409) (241)
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6K. Use Force To Defend — Finland
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 43% 46% 39% 36% 32% 48% 52% 45% 28% 41% 50%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 23% 19% 18% 26% 18% 22% 21% 21% 23% 17%
Don’t know 37% 30% 43% 46% 42% 34% 26% 34% 52% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (455) (527) (198) (217) (354) (213) (708) (112) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 43% 55% 33% 43% 53% 44% 40% 48% 48% 41% 43% 37% 52%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 17% 22% 24% 16% 27% 18% 25% 22% 25% 20% 19% 22%
Don’t know 37% 28% 45% 32% 31% 30% 41% 27% 30% 34% 37% 44% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (316) (394) (272) (366) (330) (455) (232) (172) (150) (178) (412) (242)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6L. Use Force To Defend — Croatia
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 37% 30% 30% 28% 39% 36% 34% 20% 40% 39%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 25% 17% 21% 21% 19% 23% 20% 24% 22% 25%
Don’t know 46% 38% 52% 49% 51% 42% 42% 46% 56% 38% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (454) (525) (200) (215) (352) (212) (705) (112) (100) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 42% 29% 31% 43% 31% 28% 43% 41% 29% 33% 33% 39%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 18% 20% 26% 16% 26% 20% 21% 23% 26% 22% 17% 23%
Don’t know 46% 40% 52% 43% 41% 43% 52% 36% 36% 45% 45% 51% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (316) (393) (270) (365) (329) (451) (231) (174) (150) (179) (409) (241)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. NATO Russia Who Would Win
If war broke out tomorrow between NATO countries and Russia, who do you think would be most likely to win?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO countries 50% 57% 44% 51% 40% 53% 58% 52% 45% 56% 36%
Russia 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 11% 13% 9% 13% 25%
Don’t know 36% 28% 44% 34% 46% 34% 31% 35% 46% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (460) (536) (204) (220) (358) (214) (711) (116) (104) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
NATO countries 50% 60% 39% 58% 62% 54% 43% 58% 64% 57% 50% 48% 49%
Russia 14% 7% 17% 16% 7% 19% 13% 15% 18% 12% 19% 14% 9%
Don’t know 36% 32% 44% 27% 31% 27% 44% 27% 18% 31% 30% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (319) (404) (273) (368) (332) (460) (234) (175) (155) (180) (417) (244)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. US Responsibility Protect Europe
Do you believe that the United States does or does not have a responsibility to protect Europe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 51% 56% 46% 54% 42% 49% 59% 52% 40% 56% 50%
The United States does
not have a
responsibility to protect
Europe 23% 25% 21% 20% 23% 27% 21% 24% 19% 25% 23%
Don’t know 26% 19% 33% 27% 34% 24% 21% 25% 41% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (458) (534) (202) (221) (355) (214) (710) (114) (104) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 51% 66% 43% 45% 68% 47% 46% 60% 59% 50% 54% 46% 55%
The United States does
not have a
responsibility to protect
Europe 23% 10% 27% 33% 11% 35% 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 22% 23%
Don’t know 26% 24% 30% 22% 21% 18% 32% 18% 19% 26% 22% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (316) (404) (272) (366) (330) (459) (232) (174) (153) (180) (416) (243)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. How Close Following Russia Ukraine Conflict
How closely are you following stories about the Russian invasion of Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 32% 36% 28% 30% 27% 31% 40% 31% 21% 51% 26%
Fairly closely 44% 45% 43% 50% 38% 42% 49% 43% 48% 40% 53%
Not very closely 24% 19% 28% 19% 35% 27% 12% 25% 31% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (456) (536) (202) (220) (356) (214) (708) (117) (104) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very closely 32% 34% 31% 31% 38% 37% 23% 40% 40% 39% 24% 31% 36%
Fairly closely 44% 45% 40% 51% 45% 48% 47% 42% 45% 39% 48% 45% 43%
Not very closely 24% 21% 29% 18% 17% 15% 30% 18% 15% 22% 29% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (315) (404) (273) (367) (332) (458) (234) (174) (154) (181) (416) (241)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

10. Ban Russia from Sporting Events

You

As long as Russia’s invasion of Ukraine continues, do you think Russia should be allowed to compete in international sporting events, such as the Olympics

or the World Cup?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed to 14% 16% 12% 30% 17% 8% 5% 14% 8% 14% 23%
No, they should not be
allowed to 64% 67% 62% 47% 48% 76% 81% 67% 65% 55% 54%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 22% 35% 17% 14% 19% 27% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (458) (531) (203) (220) (355) (211) (708) (117) (104) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed to 14% 10% 12% 23% 7% 20% 15% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13% 18%
No, they should not be
allowed to 64% 76% 58% 62% 80% 66% 59% 69% 2% 2% 68% 61% 61%
Not sure 22% 14% 31% 15% 13% 13% 26% 16% 13% 19% 16% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (314) (403) (272) (364) (330) (459) (232) (173) (154) (181) (417) (237)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. What Ukrainians Want
Do you think most people in Ukraine want Ukraine to remain independent, or be controlled by Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Remain independent 73% 73% 73% 58% 58% 82% 89% 7% 61% 65% 67%
Become part of Russia 6% 8% 5% 11% 12% 3% 1% 6% 8% 4% 11%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 30% 30% 15% 11% 17% 32% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (457) (535) (202) (221) (357) (212) (709) (117) (104) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Remain independent 73% 84% 62% 7% 85% 74% 67% 7% 82% 78% 76% 68% 75%
Become part of Russia 6% 5% 6% 9% 3% 8% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Not sure 21% 10% 32% 14% 13% 18% 26% 16% 15% 18% 19% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (317) (402) (273) (367) (331) (461) (234) (172) (154) (180) (416) (242)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. What Russians Want
Do you think most people in Russia want the country to invade Ukraine, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Want to invade 13% 14% 12% 31% 14% 7% 3% 12% 13% 17% 15%
Don’t want to invade 54% 57% 51% 35% 42% 62% 70% 56% 46% 49% 50%
Not sure 34% 29% 38% 34% 44% 31% 26% 32% 42% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (455) (537) (202) (220) (356) (214) (708) (117) (104) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Want to invade 13% 12% 9% 20% 8% 16% 18% 10% 11% 7% 16% 12% 16%
Don’t want to invade 54% 63% 48% 51% 67% 54% 44% 65% 61% 65% 57% 48% 50%
Not sure 34% 25% 43% 29% 26% 31% 39% 25% 27% 28% 27% 40% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (315) (404) (273) (364) (332) (461) (232) (172) (154) (180) (416) (242)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Will Invasion Lead to European War
How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a wider war in Europe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 22% 17% 19% 22% 28% 5%
Fairly likely 35% 35% 34% 31% 30% 3% 41% 35% 27% 32% 52%
Not very likely 17% 21% 14% 18% 14% 16% 23% 19% 16% 11% 19%
Not at all likely 4% 6% 1% 7% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2%
Don’t know 24% 19% 29% 24% 32% 22% 19% 23% 31% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (458) (536) (204) (220) (357) (213) (712) (116) (103) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 20% 21% 15% 26% 17% 21% 24% 17% 13% 23% 18% 21% 17%
Fairly likely 35% 38% 36% 28% 40% 35% 29% 48% 35% 34% 40% 31% 37%
Not very likely 17% 17% 15% 22% 18% 22% 14% 18% 29% 17% 19% 15% 20%
Not at all likely 4% 3% 3% % 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t know 24% 21% 30% 18% 24% 16% 28% 13% 20% 24% 19% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (316) (405) (273) (366) (332) (461) (234) (173) (155) (181) (417) (241)




Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14A. Chances of War — A world war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater 55% 56% 53% 49% 49% 61% 58% 57% 38% 58% 59%
Less 8% 8% 9% 18% 10% 5% 4% 8% 16% 5% 6%
About the same 22% 26% 18% 12% 20% 25% 30% 23% 27% 19% 16%
Don’t know 15% 9% 20% 21% 21% 10% 9% 13% 19% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (459) (529) (200) (221) (353) (214) (708) (115) (103) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Greater 55% 55% 53% 57% 54% 62% 51% 62% 57% 54% 57% 54% 54%
Less 8% 8% % 11% 7% 8% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12%
About the same 22% 24% 20% 23% 27% 23% 21% 24% 27% 23% 28% 19% 20%
Don’t know 15% 13% 20% 8% 11% % 17% 8% 8% 15% 9% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (316) (400) (272) (366) (332) (457) (232) (173) (154) (178) (415) (241)




Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14B. Chances of War — A new Cold War
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater 59% 65% 53% 48% 47% 63% 76% 60% 46% 63% 62%
Less 7% 7% 6% 15% 9% 3% 2% % 6% 5% 6%
About the same 17% 18% 17% 13% 21% 20% 14% 18% 19% 12% 16%
Don’t know 17% 10% 24% 24% 23% 14% 8% 14% 28% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (457) (531) (201) (220) (354) (213) (707) (115) (103) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Greater 59% 60% 55% 65% 64% 71% 50% 70% 70% 62% 57% 57% 63%
Less 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 8%
About the same 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 14% 20% 16% 15% 14% 22% 19% 14%
Don’t know 17% 15% 22% 10% 14% 8% 21% 10% 9% 16% 13% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (817) (400) (271) (367) (330) (457) (232) (174) (154) (178) (415) (241)




Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14C. Chances of War — A nuclear war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Greater 40% 39% 41% 34% 41% 46% 35% 42% 24% 42% 44%
Less 10% 12% 8% 19% 11% 5% 8% 10% 12% 8% 12%
About the same 30% 36% 25% 18% 26% 34% 40% 32% 31% 25% 18%
Don’t know 20% 13% 26% 29% 22% 15% 17% 16% 32% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (459) (526) (200) (220) (353) (212) (705) (115) (103) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Greater 40% 38% 41% 40% 38% 46% 36% 46% 41% 44% 43% 39% 35%
Less 10% 8% 7% 18% 5% 14% 13% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 14%
About the same 30% 34% 28% 30% 39% 32% 26% 34% 39% 30% 33% 27% 33%
Don’t know 20% 20% 24% 13% 17% 8% 25% 12% 11% 17% 15% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (316) (398) (271) (366) (330) (454) (232) (173) (154) (176) (414) (241)




Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
15. Ever OK to Invade
In today’s world, is it ever justified for one country to forcefully invade another?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 18% 7% 13% 18% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 16%
No 66% 64% 68% 59% 56% 69% 78% 68% 64% 62% 61%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 28% 25% 22% 11% 21% 24% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (457) (534) (201) (220) (356) (214) (709) (116) (104) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 11% 21% 14% 12% 9% 17%
No 66% 76% 60% 65% 70% 61% 66% 72% 60% 69% 71% 63% 64%
Not sure 22% 14% 27% 22% 19% 22% 23% 17% 19% 17% 17% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (317) (403) (271) (367) (332) (459) (233) (173) (155) (179) (415) (242)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
February 24 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 24 - 28, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.201 to 6.537, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.546.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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